Zoning Board of Appeals ]

March 16, 2014

Michael and Joanne Wright
16 Acorn Drive
Wallkill, NY 12589

RE: Application of Michael and Joanne Wright for an area variance for an accessory
structure at 16 Acorn Drive (4-1-56.3) R-R Zone in the Town of Newburgh.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wright,

Attached please find a letter that was sent to you via U.S. Postal Service Certified Mail
on Monday, 3/9/15. The letter was apparently lost in transit and is currently being investigated
by the Postal Service.

As per said letter we are requesting access to your property to record measurements that
will document the revised location of the accessory structure. In light of the time remaining
before the next Zoning Appeals Board meeting please contact us regarding our request at your
earliest convenience, either by telephone or a simple note in our mailbox.

Again, once we have recorded the measurements we will furnish them to the Town of
Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals when we appear at their next scheduled meeting on
Thursday, 3/26/15.

Thank you for your timely cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,
C QOJ}QQL/%@

Robert R. Doviken
Maria F. Doviken

cc: Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals
John W. Callanan, Esq.

10 ACORN DRIVE WALLKILL, NEWYORK 12588
845566-0441
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Michael and Joanne Wright \
16 Acorn Drive

Wallkill, NY 12589

RE: Application of Michael and Joanne Wright for an area variance for an accessory
structure at 16 Acorn Drive (4-1-56.3) R-R Zone in the Town of Newburgh.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wright,

In regards to the above application we noticed that on Saturday, 2/28/15, you plotted out
a what appears to be a “footprint” in a revised location where you apparently plan on erecting
your accessory structure. In viewing the aforementioned “footprint” from our property it appears
that this revised location is acceptable to us. Accordingly, we respectfully request permission to
enter on your property and record measurements that will document the revised location of the
accessory structure, so as to dispel any further questions that would obstruct a speedy
compronise.

Once we have recorded said measurements we will furnish them to the Town of

Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals when we appear at their next scheduled meeting on
Thursday, 3/26/15.

Thank you kindly for your time and consideration in this matter.

O 7%3%@

Rgbert R. Doviken
Maria F. Doviken

cc: Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals
Iohn W. Callanan, Esq.

10 ACORN DRIVE WALLKILL. NEWYORK 12589
8455660441




